## **Press Release**

April 11, 2016



## Securitas publishes Annual Report for 2015

Page 1 of 1

The Annual Report for Securitas AB for the financial year 2015 is now published at Securitas public website www.securitas.com

The printed version of the Annual Report will be available as of today and will be distributed to those of Securitas' shareholders who have ordered it from Securitas' Shareholder Web service: www.securitas.com/en/investors/order-and-subscribe/

Securitas strives to continuously improve our sustainability work and communication. Submitting a sustainability report according to the GRI guidelines for the 2015 financial year forms part of this aim. The sustainability report can be downloaded on <a href="https://www.securitas.com/en/our-responsibility/">www.securitas.com/en/our-responsibility/</a>

The Annual General Meeting will be held at 4.00 p.m. CET on May 4, 2016, at Hilton Stockholm Slussen Hotel, Guldgränd 8 in Stockholm, Sweden.

This press release is also available at: www.securitas.com

## Information:

Gisela Lindstrand, Senior Vice President Corporate Communications and Public Affairs, Securitas AB, mobile +46 70 287 8662, or email gisela.lindstrand@securitas.com

Securitas AB (publ.)
P.O. Box 12307
S-102 28 Stockholm
Sweden

Visiting address / Besöksadress Lindhagensplan 70 Telephone / Telefon +46 (0) 10 470 30 00 Facsimile / Telefax +46 (0) 10 470 31 22 www.securitas.com

Securitas is a global knowledge leader in security. We base our security solutions on customerspecific needs through different combinations of on-site, mobile and remote guarding, electronic security, fire and safety and corporate risk management. Everywhere from small stores to airports, our 330 000 employees are making a difference.

Corp. ID no / Org.nr 556302-7241 Securitas AB discloses the information provided herein pursuant to the Securities Markets Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 10.00. (CET) on April 11, 2016.